Form for filing Rate Schedules For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Community, Town, or City P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 24th Revised Sheet No. 1 Cancelling P.S.C. KY. NO. **Big Sandy Water District** 1 Name of Issuing Corporation 23rd Revised Sheet No. 1 Classification of Service Rate

Per Unit

CANCELLED

# Residential Consumers (Phase I) Effective for service rendered on and after 04/01/13 until 09/30/14

#### 5/8 Inch x 3/4 Inch Meter

First	2,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill)	\$23.57
Next	8,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	\$6.23
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	\$5.75
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	\$5.33
Over	50,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	\$5.10

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

\$835.00 Connection Fee

Connections requiring a road bore under a four lane highway shall be assessed the additional actual cost.

Date of Issue 04/ /13

Date Effective 05/16/13

Issued By

Signature of Officer - Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No.  $\frac{2013}{00161}$  dated  $\frac{5}{22}/2013$ 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

5/16/2013

Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Community, Town, or City

P.S.C. KY. NO.

1

Original

Sheet No. 1.1

**Big Sandy Water District** Name of Issuing Corporation Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.

Classification of Service

Rate Per Unit

Residential Consumers (Phase I) Effective for service rendered on and after 10/01/14

# 5/8 Inch x 3/4 Inch Meter

\$835.00 Connection Fee

First	2,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill)	\$23.49
Next	8,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	6.19
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	5.71
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	5.29
Over	50,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	5.06

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

CANCELLED

SERVICE COMMISSION

MAY 1 6 2013 KENTUCKY PUBLIC

Connections requiring a road bore under a four lane highway shall be assessed the additional actual cost.

Date of Issue

04/11/13

Date Effective

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued By Pal & Thoms

Signature of Officer

Title

ChairmanJEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Corhmission of

Case No. 2012-00152

dated 03/08/13

4/1/2013

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1  24th Revised Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO. 1  23nd Revised Sheet No. 1  Classification of Service  Rate Per Unit  Residential Consumers (Phase I)  Effective for service rendered on and after 04/01/13 until 09/30/14  S/8 Inch x ½ Inch Meter  First 2,000 Gallons (Minimum Bill) \$23.51  Next 8,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 6.20  Next 20,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.72  Next 20,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.30  Over 50,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.30  Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons  S835.00 Connection Fee  Connections requiring a road bore under a four lane highway shall be assessed the CE COMMISSION Chairman per Director C		filing Rate Schedules	Community, Tow	hnson & Lawrence Co.
Sheet No. 1   1   24th   Revised   Sheet No. 1   1   1   23nd   Revised   Sheet No. 1   1   23nd   Revised   Sheet No. 1   23nd   Sheet No. 1			Community, 10w	n, of City
Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.   1			P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u>	
Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.   1			24 <sup>th</sup> Revised	Sheet No. 1
Rate Per Unit  Classification of Service  Rate Per Unit  Residential Consumers (Phase I) Effective for service rendered on and after 04/01/13 until 09/30/14  5/8 Inch x ½ Inch Meter  First 2,000 Gallons (Minimum Bill) \$23.51 Next 8,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 6.20 Next 20,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.72 Next 20,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.30 Over 50,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.07  Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons  \$835.00 Connection Fee  MAY 16 201  KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO  Chairmanueff R. DERQUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  TARIFF BRANCH  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of	Big Sand	v Water District		1
Classification of Service  Rate Per Unit  Residential Consumers (Phase I) Effective for service rendered on and after 04/01/13 until 09/30/14  5/8 Inch x ½ Inch Meter  First 2,000 Gallons (Minimum Bill) \$23.51 Next 8,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 6.20 Next 20,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.70 Next 20,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.30 Over 50,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.07  Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons  \$835.00 Connection Fee  Connections requiring a road bore under a four lane highway shall be assessed the CE COMMIS additional actual cost.  Date of Issue 04/11/13 Date Effective 04/01/XENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO Chairmanuere R. Derrough Essued By Signature of Officer  Title Chairmanuere R. Derrough Executive Director Tariffe Branch  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of				-
Classification of Service  Rate Per Unit  Residential Consumers (Phase I) Effective for service rendered on and after 04/01/13 until 09/30/14  5/8 Inch x ½ Inch Meter  First 2,000 Gallons (Minimum Bill) \$23.51 Next 8,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 6.20 Next 20,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.70 Next 20,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.30 Over 50,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.07  Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons  \$835.00 Connection Fee  Connections requiring a road bore under a four lane highway shall be assessed the CE COMMIS additional actual cost.  Date of Issue 04/11/13 Date Effective 04/01/XENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO Chairmanuere R. Derrough Essued By Signature of Officer  Title Chairmanuere R. Derrough Executive Director Tariffe Branch  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of			22nd Daviced	Cheet No. 1
Rate Per Unit    Residential Consumers (Phase I)			25 Reviseu	Sheet No. 1
Residential Consumers (Phase I)  Effective for service rendered on and after 04/01/13 until 09/30/14  5/8 Inch x ½ Inch Meter  First 2,000 Gallons (Minimum Bill) \$23.51  Next 8,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 6.20  Next 20,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.72  Next 20,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.30  Over 50,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.07  Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons 5.07  Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons  CANCELLE  MAY 16 201  RENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO  Chairman JEFF R. DEROUEN  EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  TARIFF BRANCH  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of		C	Classification of Service	
Residential Consumers (Phase I)  Effective for service rendered on and after 04/01/13 until 09/30/14  5/8 Inch x ½ Inch Meter  First 2,000 Gallons (Minimum Bill) \$23.51 Next 8,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 6.20 Next 20,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.72 Next 20,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.30 Over 50,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.07  Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons  \$835.00 Connection Fee  MAY 16 201  KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO  Chaimanjeff R. DeROUEN  EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  TARIFF BRANCH  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of				Rate
Effective for service rendered on and after 04/01/13 until 09/30/14  5/8 Inch x ½ Inch Meter  First 2,000 Gallons (Minimum Bill) \$23.51  Next 8,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 6.20  Next 20,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.72  Next 20,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.30  Over 50,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.07  Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons  \$835.00 Connection Fee  Connections requiring a road bore under a four lane highway shall be assessed the CE COMMIS additional actual cost.  Date of Issue 04/11/13 Date Effective 04/01/ENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO Chairman EFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  TARIFF BRANCH  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of				
Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons  \$835.00 Connection Fee  Connections requiring a road bore under a four lane highway shall be assessed the CE COMMIS additional actual cost.  Date of Issue  O4/11/13  Date Effective  O4/01/12  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO  Chairman EFF R. DEROUEN  EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  TARIFF BRANCH  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of	Next Next	8,000 Gallons 20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons	6.20 5.72
Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons  \$835.00 Connection Fee  Connections requiring a road bore under a four lane highway shall be assessed the CE COMMIS additional actual cost.  Date of Issue  O4/11/13  Date Effective  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO  Chairmanueff R. Derouen  EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  TARIFF BRANCH  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of				
S835.00 Connection Fee  Connections requiring a road bore under a four lane highway shall be assessed the CE COMMIS additional actual cost.  Date of Issue 04/11/13 Date Effective 04/01/RENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO Title Chairman EFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TARIFF BRANCH  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of	Over	50,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	5.07
Connections requiring a road bore under a four lane highway shall be assessed the CE COMMIS additional actual cost.  Date of Issue 04/11/13 Date Effective 04/01/13 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO Issued By Fact 5. Thomas Title Chairmanueff R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TARIFF BRANCH  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of	J . J.			
Connections requiring a road bore under a four lane highway shall be assessed the CE COMMIS additional actual cost.  Date of Issue		sed on monthly consumpt	tion and calculated per 100 gallon	CANCELLE
Issued By Paul F. Thomas Title PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO  Chairmanueff R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  TARIFF BRANCH  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of	Rates bas		tion and calculated per 100 gallon	MAY 1 6 201
Issued By Paul F. Thomas Title PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO  Chairmanueff R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  TARIFF BRANCH  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of	Rates bas \$835.00 Connecti	Connection Fee ons requiring a road bore		MAY 1 6 201
Issued By  Signature of Officer  Title  Chairmanueff R. DEROUEN  EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  TARIFF BRANCH  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of	Rates bas \$835.00 ( Connecti additional	Connection Fee ons requiring a road bore al actual cost.	under a four lane highway shali	MAY 1 6 201 KENTUCKY PUB be assessed the CE COMMIS
Signature of Officer  EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  TARIFF BRANCH  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of	Rates bas \$835.00 Connecti additiona	Connection Fee ons requiring a road bore al actual cost.	under a four lane highway shall in the under a four lane	MAY 1 6 201  KENTUCKY PUB  be assessed the CE COMMIS
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of	Rates bas \$835.00 ( Connecti additional Date of I	Connection Fee ons requiring a road bore al actual cost.	under a four lane highway shall be under a four la	MAY 1 6 201  KENTUCKY PUE  BE ASSESSED THECE COMMIS  OTHER  KENTUCKY  LIC SERVICE COMMISSIO
The state of the s	Rates bas \$835.00 Connecti additional	Connection Fee ons requiring a road bore al actual cost.  ssue 04/11/13  Paul 3. Thom	under a four lane highway shall be shal	MAY 1 6 201  KENTUCKY PUB  be assessed the CE COMMIS  /01/13 LIC SERVICE COMMISSIO  anjeff R. DEROUEN  EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
	Rates bas \$835.00 (Connecting additional Date of Itsued By	Connection Fee  ons requiring a road bore al actual cost.  ssue 04/11/13  Pack 5. Thomas  Signature of Office	Date Effective 04 PUB Chairmer	MAY 1 6 201  KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO  EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  TARIFF BRANCH
	Rates bas \$835.00 Connecti additiona Date of Issued By Issued by	Connection Fee  ons requiring a road bore al actual cost.  ssue 04/11/13  Paul 3. Thom Signature of Office authority of an Order of	Date Effective 04 PUB Chairmer	MAY 1 6 201  KENTUCKY PUE  BE ASSESSED THECE COMMISSION  KENTUCKY  LIC SERVICE COMMISSION  EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  TARIFF BRANCH

Form for	n & Lawrence Co. City		
		P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u>	
	y Water District Issuing Corporation	22 <sup>nd</sup> Revised Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.	Sheet No. <u>1</u> <u>1</u>
		21st Revised	Sheet No. 1
		Classification of Service	· · ·
			Rate Per Unit
		Residential Consumers	
5/8 Inch x	34 Inch Meter		
First	2,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill)	\$23.41
Next	8,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	6.15
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	5.67
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	5.25
Over	50,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	5.02
Rates bas	ed on monthly consump	otion and calculated per 100 gallons	CANCELLE
	Connection Fee		APR 0 1 2013
Connection	ons requiring a road bor actual cost.	e under a four lane highway shall be as	SSESSED STREET STREET STREET
MICHIONA	actual Cost.		

Issued By Paul & Thomas <u>Chairman</u> JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Title Signature of Officer TARIFF BRANCH Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of F Case No. 2012-00152 dated 08/24/12 8/24/2012

Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co.

Community, Town, or City

Cancelling P.S.C. KY. NO.

P.S.C. KY. NO.

1

1st Revised

Sheet No.

1.1

**Big Sandy Water District** 

Name of Issuing Corporation

Original

1.1

#### Classification of Service

Rate Per Unit

# Residential Consumers (Phase II) Effective for service rendered on and after 10/01/14

#### 5/8 Inch x 3/4 Inch Meter

First	2,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill)
Next	8,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons
Over	50,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons

DEC 1 2 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

\$23.55 \$6.22

\$5.74 \$5.32

\$5.09

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

\$835.00 Connection Fee

Connections requiring a road bore under a four lane highway shall be assessed the additional actual cost.

Date of Issue 04/ /13

Date Effective 05/16/13

Issued By

Paul 5. Thomas

Signature of Officer - Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2013 dated 5/22/2013

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

HIM THAT

5/16/2013

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Community, Town or City P.S.C. KY. No. 1 22nd Revised Sheet No. 2 **Big Sandy Water District** Cancelling P.S.C. KY. No. Name of Issuing Corportation 21st Revised Sheet No. Classification of Service Rate Per Unit

## Commercial Consumers (Phase I) Effective for service rendered on and after 04/01/13 until 9/30/14

#### 1 Inch Meter

First	10,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill)	\$ 73.41	
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	\$ 5.75	,
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	\$ 5.33	,
Over	50,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons `	\$ 5.10	1

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation

Date of Issue 04/ /13

Date Effective 05/16/13

Issued By

Signature of Officer - Chairman

Paul 5. Thomas

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2013- dated 5/22/2013 00161

**CANCELLED** 

DEC 1 2 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

5/16/2013

Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co.

Community, Town, or City

Cancelling P.S.C. KY. NO.

P.S.C. KY. NO.

1

1st Revised

Sheet No.

2.1

Big Sandy Water District

Name of Issuing Corporation

Original

2.1

Classification of Service

Rate

Per Unit

# Commercial Consumers (Phase II)

Effective for service rendered on and after 10/01/14

#### 1 Inch Meter

First	10,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill)	\$73.31
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	\$5.74
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	\$5.32
Over	50,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	\$5.09

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation

Date of Issue 04/ /13

Date Effective 05/16/13

Issued By

Signature of Officer - Chairman

**CANCELLED** 

DEC 1 2 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2013-00161 dated 5/22/2013

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

unt Kulley

5/16/2013

Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co.

Community, Town, or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

Big Sandy Water District
Name of Issuing Corporation

Original Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.

Sheet No. 2.1

#### Classification of Service

Rate Per Unit

Commercial Consumers (Phase II)
Effective for service rendered on and after 10/01/14

# 1 Inch Meter

First	10,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill)	\$73.01
Next .	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	5.71
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	5.29
Over	50,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	5.06

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation

MAY 16 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Date of Issue	04/11/13	Date Effect	ive 04/01/13
	Parl & Thomas	Title	KENTUCKY CHREITING SERVICE COMMISSION
Issued By	Signature of Officer	_ ride	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Issued by au Case No	athority of an Order of the I 2012-00152	Public Service Co dated03/00	nmission of KEARUEK PANCH 3/13  Bunt Kirtley
			4/1/2013
			PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Community, Town, or City P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 Revised Sheet No. 2 Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO. **Big Sandy Water District** Name of Issuing Corporation 21st Revised Sheet No. 2 Classification of Service Rate Per Unit Commercial Consumers (Phase I) Effective for service rendered on and after 04/01/13 until 09/30/14

# 1 Inch Meter

First	10,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill)	\$73.11
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	5.72
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	5.30
Over	50,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	5.07

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation

CANCELLED

MAY 1 6 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Date of Issue	04/11/13	Date Effect	tive 04/01/12 NTUCKY
			PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	25. Thomas gnature of Officer	Title	Chairmanueff R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
8			TARIFF BRANCH
Issued by authority Case No. 2012	y of an Order of the 2-00152	Public Service Co	mmission of Bunt Kirtley
			EFFECTIVE
			4/1/2013
			PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co.

Community, Town, or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

20th Revised Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO. 1

Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO. 1

19th Revised Sheet No. 2

Classification of Service

Rate
Per Unit

#### Commercial Consumers

# 1 Inch Meter

First	10,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill)	\$72.61
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	5.67
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	5.25
Over	50,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	5.02

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Connection Fee Shall be actual cost of installation

CANCELLED

APR 0 1 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

<del></del>
fective08/24/12
KENTUCKY Chaffidata C SERVICE COMMISSION
JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Commission of Kentucky in Property
8/24/12 Bunt Kirtley
EFFECTIVE

8/24/2012

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town, or City P.S.C. KY. No. 1 20th Revised Sheet No. 3 Cancelling P.S.C. KY. NO. **Big Sandy Water District** Name of Issuing Corporation Sheet No. 3 19th Revised Classification of Service Rate

Commercial Consumers (Phase I)

Effective for service rendered on and after 04/01/13 until 9/30/14

## 1 1/2 Inch Meter

First	30,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill)	\$188.41
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	\$5.33
Over	50,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	\$5.10

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation

Date of Issue 04/ /13

Date Effective 05/16/13

Issued By

Signature of Officer - Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2013- dated 5/22/2013

CANCELLED

Per Unit

DEC 1 2 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

**EFFECTIVE** 

5/16/2013

Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co.

Community, Town, or City

Cancelling P.S.C. KY. NO.

P.S.C. KY. No.

1

1st Revised

Sheet No.

3.1

**Big Sandy Water District** 

Name of Issuing Corporation

Original

Sheet No.

3.1

Classification of Service

Rate Per Unit

Commercial Consumers (Phase II)
Effective for service rendered on and after 10/01/14

#### 1 1/2 Inch Meter

First	30,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill)	\$188.11
Next	20,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	\$5.32
Over	50,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	\$5.09

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation

Date of Issue 04/ /13

Date Effective 05/16/13

Issued By

Signature of Officer - Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No.  $\frac{2013}{00161}$  dated  $\frac{5}{22}/2013$ 

**CANCELLED** 

DEC 1 2 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

**EFFECTIVE** 

5/16/2013

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johns Community, Town, or	
	P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u>	
Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	Original Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.	Sheet No. <u>3.1</u>
	Classification of Service	
		Rate Per Unit
	mercial Consumers (Phase II) service rendered on and after 10/01/14	
First 30,000 Gallons Next 20,000 Gallons Over 50,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill) per 1,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons	\$187.21 5.29 5.06
Rates based on monthly consump  Connection Fee shall be actual co	otion and calculated per 100 gallons	MAY 1 6 2013 KENTUCKY PUBLIC
		SERVICE COMMISSIO
Date of Issue 04/11/13	Date Effective 04/01/	13
Issued By Facel 3. Thom Signature of Office		KENTUCKY SERVICE COMMISSION EFF R. DEROUEN
Issued by authority of an Order of Case No. 2012-00152	f the Public Service Commission of K dated 03/08/13	

EFFECTIVE

4/1/2013

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	For Portions of Boyd, Carter, John Community, Town,	
	P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u>	
Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	20 <sup>th</sup> Revised Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.	Sheet No. $\frac{3}{1}$
	19th Revised	Sheet No. 3
	Classification of Service	
·		Rate Per Unit
20. W	(Minimum Bill)	09/30/14 \$187.51
First 30,000 Gallons Next 20,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill) per 1,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons	
First 30,000 Gallons Next 20,000 Gallons Over 50,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons	\$187.51 5.30
Next 20,000 Gallons Over 50,000 Gallons	per 1,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons nption and calculated per 100 gallons	\$187.51 5.30 5.07
First 30,000 Gallons Next 20,000 Gallons Over 50,000 Gallons Rates based on monthly consur	per 1,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons nption and calculated per 100 gallons	\$187.51 5.30 5.07 CANCE MAY 16 KENTUCKY
First 30,000 Gallons Next 20,000 Gallons Over 50,000 Gallons Rates based on monthly consur Connection Fee shall be actual	per 1,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons nption and calculated per 100 gallons	\$187.51 5.30 5.07 CANCE MAY 16 KENTUCKY SERVICE COM
First 30,000 Gallons Next 20,000 Gallons Over 50,000 Gallons Rates based on monthly consur Connection Fee shall be actual  Date of Issue 04/11/13 Issued By	per 1,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons  nption and calculated per 100 gallons cost of installation  Date Effective04/0	\$187.51 5.30 5.07  CANCE MAY 16 KENTUCKY SERVICE COM  SERVICE COMMISSION
First 30,000 Gallons Next 20,000 Gallons Over 50,000 Gallons Rates based on monthly consur Connection Fee shall be actual  Date of Issue 04/11/13  Signature of Off	per 1,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons  nption and calculated per 100 gallons  cost of installation  Date Effective 04/0  Chainman	\$187.51 5.30 5.07  CANCE  MAY 16  KENTUCKY SERVICE COMMISSION  JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
First 30,000 Gallons Next 20,000 Gallons Over 50,000 Gallons Rates based on monthly consur Connection Fee shall be actual Date of Issue 04/11/13 Signature of Off	per 1,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons  nption and calculated per 100 gallons cost of installation  Date Effective 04/0  Chainman	\$187.51 5.30 5.07  CANCE MAY 16 KENTUCKY SERVICE CO  SERVICE COMMISSI JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co.
Community, Town, or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

18th Revised Sheet No. 3
Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO. 1

17th Revised Sheet No. 3

Classification of Service

Rate Per Unit

## **Commercial Consumers**

## 1 ½ Inch Meter

 First
 30,000 Gallons
 (Minimum Bill)
 \$186.01

 Next
 20,000 Gallons
 per 1,000 Gallons
 5.25

 Over
 50,000 Gallons
 per 1,000 Gallons
 5.02

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Connection Fee Shall be actual cost of installation

CANCELLED

APR 0 1 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Date of Issue 08/27/12	Date Effec	ctive08/24/12
Issued By Paul 5. The	Title	KENTUCKY Charman C SERVICE COMMISSION
Signature of Off	ficer	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Issued by authority of an Order	r of the Public Service Co	ommission of Kentucky in Manch
Case No. 2012-00152	dated08/2	4/12 Bunt Kirtley
		EFFECTIVE
		8/24/2012
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Community, Town or City P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 20th Revised Sheet No. **Big Sandy Water District** Cancelling P.S.C. KY. No. Name of Issuing Corporation Sheet No. 19th Revised Classification of Service Rate

> Commercial Consumers (Phase I) Effective for service rendered on and after 04/01/13 until 09/30/14

#### 2 Inch Meter

First 50,000 Gallons (Minimum Bill

\$295.01

Per Unit

Over

50,000 Gallons

per 1,000 Gallons

\$5.10

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation

Date of Issue 04/ /13

Date Effective 05/16/13

Issued By

Signature of Officer - Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2013- dated 5/22/2013 00161

**CANCELLED** 

DEC 1 2 2013

**KENTUCKY PUBLIC** SERVICE COMMISSION

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

5/16/2013

Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co.

Community, Town or City

Cancelling P.S.C. KY. No.

P.S.C. KY. NO.

1

1st Revised

Sheet No.

4.1

**Big Sandy Water District** 

Name of Issuing Corporation

Original

Sheet No.

4.1

Classification of Service

Rate

Per Unit

Commercial Consumers (Phase II)

Effective for service rendered on and after 10/01/14

2 Inch Meter

First

50,000 Gallons

(Minimum Bill

\$294.51

Over

50,000 Gallons

per 1,000 Gallons

\$5.09

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation

Date of Issue 04/ /13

Date Effective 05/16/13

Issued By

Signature of Officer - Chairman

CANCELLED

DEC 1 2 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2013-00161 dated 5/22/2013

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

FEFECTIVE

5/16/2013

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town, or City P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 Sheet No. 4.1 Original Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO. **Big Sandy Water District** Name of Issuing Corporation Classification of Service Rate Per Unit Commercial Consumers (Phase II) Effective for service rendered on and after 10/01/14 2 Inch Meter \$293.01 50,000 Gallons First (Minimum Bill) 50,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons Over 5.06 CANCELLED Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons MAY 1 6 2013 Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Date of Issue 04/11/13 Date Effective 04/01/13

Issued By

| Paul 2. | Phonom | Title | Chairman | KENTUCKY | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| JEFF R. DEROUEN |
| Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky Three Tork |
| Chairman | KENTUCKY | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| JEFF R. DEROUEN |
| Chairman | KENTUCKY | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| JEFF R. DEROUEN |
| Chairman | KENTUCKY | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| JEFF R. DEROUEN |
| Chairman | KENTUCKY | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| JEFF R. DEROUEN |
| Chairman | KENTUCKY | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| JEFF R. DEROUEN |
| Chairman | KENTUCKY | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| JEFF R. DEROUEN |
| Chairman | KENTUCKY | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| JEFF R. DEROUEN |
| Chairman | KENTUCKY | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| JEFF R. DEROUEN |
| Chairman | KENTUCKY | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| JEFF R. DEROUEN |
| Chairman | KENTUCKY | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| JEFF R. DEROUEN |
| Chairman | KENTUCKY | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| JEFF R. DEROUEN |
| Chairman | KENTUCKY | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| JEFF R. DEROUEN |
| Chairman | KENTUCKY | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| JEFF R. DEROUEN |
| Chairman | KENTUCKY | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| JEFF R. DEROUEN |
| Chairman | KENTUCKY | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| JEFF R. DEROUEN |
Chairman	KENTUCKY	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JEFF R. DEROUEN	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
Chairman	KENTUCKY	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Chairman	KENTUCKY	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Chairman	KENTUCKY	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Chairman	Fublic Service Commission of Kentucky	Public Service Commission

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Community, T	
	Community, 1	OWN, G. City
	P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u>	
	20 <sup>th</sup> Revised	Sheet No. 4
Big Sandy Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.	1
Name of Issuing Corporation		_
	19th Revised	Sheet No. 4
		_
	Classification of Service	
		Rate
		Per Unit
First 50,000 Gallons Over 50,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill) per 1,000 Gallons	\$293.51 5.07
Rates based on monthly consum	ption and calculated per 100 gall	CANCELL
Connection Fee shall be actual co		MAY 1 6 20
		KENTUCKY PU SERVICE COMMI
Date of Issue 04/11/13	Date Effective0	4/01/13
Issued By Paul 5. Thom		KENTUCKY  TORRIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Signature of Office	cer	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Issued by authority of an Order of		n of Kentucky manch
Case No. 2012-00152	dated03/08/13	- Bunt Kirtley
		EFFECTIVE

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Community, Town, or City P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 18th Revised Sheet No. 4 Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO. Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation 17th Revised Sheet No. 4 Classification of Service Rate Per Unit **Commercial Consumers** 2 Inch Meter

First 50,000 Gallons 50,000 Gallons Over

(Minimum Bill) per 1,000 Gallons \$291.01 5.02

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Connection Fee Shall be actual cost of installation

CANCELLED APR 0 1 2013 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Date of Issue

Date Effective

08/24/12

Issued By

Signature of Officer

Title

**KENTUCKY** Chaffiguic SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kenticky in

Case No. 2012-00152

dated 08/24/12

8/24/2012

Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co.
Community, Town, or City

P.S.C. KY. NO.

1

20th Revised Sheet No.
5

Cancelling P.S.C. KY. No.
1

Name of Issuing Corporation

Sheet No.
5

Classification of Service

Rate
Per Unit

<u>Commercial Consumers (Phase I)</u>
Effective for service rendered on and after <u>04/01/13</u> until <u>09/30/14</u>

#### 3 Inch Meter

First 100,000 Gallons Over 100,000 Gallons

(Minimum Bill) per 1,000 Gallons \$550.01 \$5.10

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation

Date of Issue 04/ /13

Date Effective 05/16/13

**Issued By** 

Signature of Officer - Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2013-00161 dated 5/22/2013 CANCELLED

DEC 1 2 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

**EFFECTIVE** 

5/16/2013

Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co.

Community, Town, or City

Cancelling P.S.C. KY. No.

P.S.C. KY. NO.

1

1st Revised

Sheet No.

5.1

**Big Sandy Water District** 

Name of Issuing Corporation

Original

Sheet No.

5.1

Classification of Service

Rate

Per Unit

Commercial Consumers (Phase II)

Effective for service rendered on and after 10/01/14

3 Inch Meter

First

100,000 Gallons

(Minimum Bill)

\$549.01

Over

100,000 Gallons

per 1,000 Gallons

\$5.09

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation

Date of Issue 04/ /13

Date Effective 05/16/13

Issued By

Signature of Officer - Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No.  $\frac{2013}{00161}$  dated  $\frac{5}{22}/2013$ 

CANCELLED

DEC 1 2 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

**EFFECTIVE** 

5/16/2013

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Community, Town, or City P.S.C. KY. NO. Original Sheet No. 5.1 **Big Sandy Water District** Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO. Name of Issuing Corporation Classification of Service Rate Per Unit Commercial Consumers (Phase II) Effective for service rendered on and after 10/01/14 3 Inch Meter First 100,000 Gallons (Minimum Bill) \$546.01 Over 100,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons 5.06 CANCELLED Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons MAY 16 2013 Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 04/01/13 Date of Issue 04/11/13 Date Effective Issued By Title Chairman KENTUCKY Signature of Officer PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky PIRECTOR

Case No. 2012-00152 dated 03/08/13 .TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson Community, Town, or Community, Town,	
	-
Big Sandy Water District Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.  Name of Issuing Corporation	Sheet No. <u>5</u> <u>1</u>
19th Revised	Sheet No. 5
Classification of Service	
	Rate Per Unit
Effective for service rendered on and after 04/01/13 until 09/  3 Inch Meter	30/14
First 100,000 Gallons (Minimum Bill) Over 100,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons	\$547.01 5.07
Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons	CANCELLE MAY 16 2013
Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation	KENTUCKY PUBI SERVICE COMMISS
Date of Issue 04/11/13 Date Effective 04/01/ Issued By Paul 3. Thomas Title Chainman S	13  KENTUCKY ERVICE COMMISSION
Signature of Officer  JEF  EXEC	F R. DEROUEN CUTIVE DIRECTOR
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kell Case No. 2012-00152 dated 03/08/13	mt Kistler

**4/1/2013**PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

EFFECTIVE

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Community, Town, or City P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 18th Revised Sheet No. 5 Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO. Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation 17th Revised Sheet No. 5 Classification of Service Rate Per Unit **Commercial Consumers** 3 Inch Meter 100,000 Gallons \$542.01 First (Minimum Bill) 100,000 Gallons Over per 1,000 Gallons 5.02

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Connection Fee Shall be actual cost of installation



Date of Issu	e 08/27/12	Date Effe	ctive 08/24/12
Issued By	Parl 5. Thomas	Title	KENTUCKY Charles C SERVICE COMMISSION
105aca Dy	Signature of Officer		JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Issued by au	uthority of an Order of the	e Public Service C	ommission of Kentilicky in
Case No	2012-00152	dated08/	24/12 Bunt Kirtley
			EFFECTIVE
			8/24/2012
			PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Community, Town, or City P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 20th Revised Sheet No. 6 **Big Sandy Water District** Cancelling P.S.C. KY. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation 19th Revised Sheet No. 6 Classification of Service Rate Per Unit

Commercial Consumers (Phase I)

Effective for service rendered on and after 04/01/13 until 09/30/14

#### 4 Inch Meter

First Over 200,000 Gallons 200,000 Gallons (Minimum Bill) per 1,000 Gallons \$1,060.01

\$5.10

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation

Date of Issue 04/ /13

Date Effective 05/16/13

Issued By

Signature of Officer - Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2013- dated 5/22/2013

00161

CANCELLED

DEC 1 2 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

**EFFECTIVE** 

5/16/2013

Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co.

Community, Town, or City

Cancelling P.S.C. KY. NO.

P.S.C. KY. NO.

1

1st Revised

Sheet No.

6.1

Big Sandy Water District

Name of Issuing Corporation

Original

Sheet No.

6.1

Classification of Service

Rate Per Unit

Commercial Consumers (Phase II)
Effective for service rendered on and after 10/01/14

4 Inch Meter

First

200,000 Gallons

(Minimum Bill)

\$1,058.01

Over

200,000 Gallons

per 1,000 Gallons

\$5.09

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation

Date of Issue 04/ /13

Date Effective 05/16/13

Issued By

Signature of Officer - Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2013- dated 5/22/2013

00161

CANCELLED

DEC 1 2 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

**EFFECTIVE** 

5/16/2013

P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u>	
Big Sandy Water District Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.  Name of Issuing Corporation	Sheet No. <u>6.1</u>
Classification of Service	
	Rate Per Unit
Commercial Consumers (Phase II)	
Effective for service rendered on and after 10/01	/14
Inch Meter	
First 200,000 Gallons (Minimum Bill) Over 200,000 Gallons per 1,000 Gallons	\$1052.01 5.06
	CANCELLE
Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallon	MAY 1 6 201
Connection Fee shall be actual cost of installation	KENTUCKY PUB SERVICE COMMIS
Date of Issue 04/11/13 Date Effective 04/	
Signature of Officer PUBL	JEFF R. DEROUEN
	KECHUCK PHRECTOR

4/1/2013

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Portions of Boyd	Carter, Johnson &	Lawrence Co.
	Com	nunity, Town, or Cit	Y
	P.S.C. KY. NO.	1	
Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	20 <sup>th</sup> Revised Cancelling P.S.C. K	CY NO.	Sheet No. <u>6</u> <u>1</u>
,	19th Revised		Sheet No. 6
	Classification of Service		
			Rate Per Unit
			Per Unit
4 Inch Meter  First 200,000 Gallons  Over 200,000 Gallons	(Minimum Bill) per 1,000 Gallons		\$1054.01 5.07
Rates based on monthly consump	tion and calculated per	100 gallons	CANCELLED
Connection Fee shall be actual co.	st of installation		MAY 1 6 2013  KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO
Date of Issue 04/11/13	Date Effecti	ve 04/01/1	
01211		. к	ENTUCKY
Issued By Signature of Office	Title	JEFF	RVICE COMMISSION  R. DEROUEN  JTIVE DIRECTOR
Issued by authority of an Order of Case No. 2012-00152	the Public Service Cordated03/08	nmission of Kent	
		- Jun	EFFECTIVE

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Community, Town, or City P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 18th Revised Sheet No. 6 Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO. Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation 17th Revised Sheet No. 6 Classification of Service Rate Per Unit Commercial Consumers 4 Inch Meter 200,000 Gallons \$1044.01 **First** (Minimum Bill)

per 1,000 Gallons

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Connection Fee Shall be actual cost of installation

200,000 Gallons

Over

CANCELLED

APR 0 1 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

5.02

Date of Issue 08/27/12	Date Effective	ve 08/24/12
Issued By Parl & Thomas	•	KENTUCKY Chapublic SERVICE COMMISSION
Signature of Officer		JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Issued by authority of an Order of the	Public Service Con	mission of Kentucky in
Case No. 2012-00152	_dated08/24,	12 Bunt Kirtley
		EFFECTIVE
		9/24/2012

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town, or City P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 Sheet No. <u>7</u> 11th Revised **Big Sandy Water District** Cancelling P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 Name of Issuing Corporation 10th Revised Sheet No. 7 Classification of Service Rate Per Unit

Wholesale Consumer (Phase I)
Effective for service rendered on and after 04/01/13 until 09/30/14

Wholesale rate to Overland Development will be \$4.42 per thousand gallons on all meters.

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Date of Issue 04/ /13

Date Effective 05/16/13

Issued By

Signature of Officer - Chairman

**CANCELLED** 

DEC 1 2 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No.  $\frac{2013}{00161}$  dated  $\frac{5}{22}/2013$ 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFE BRANCH

**EFFECTIVE** 

5/16/2013

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Community, Town, or City P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 1st Revised Sheet No. 7.1 **Big Sandy Water District** Cancelling P.S.C. KY. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation Sheet No. Original 7.1 Classification of Service Rate Per Unit

Wholesale Consumer (Phase II)
Effective for service rendered on and after 10/01/14

Wholesale rate to Overland Development will be \$4.72 per thousand gallons on all meters.

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Date of Issue 04/ /13

Date Effective 05/16/13

Issued By

Signature of Officer - Chairman

Paul & Thomas

DEC 1 2 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No.  $\frac{2013}{00161}$  dated  $\frac{5}{22}/2013$ 

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

> JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

> > TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

5/16/2013

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Community, Town, or City P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 Sheet No. 7.1 **Original** Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO. **Big Sandy Water District** Name of Issuing Corporation Classification of Service Rate Per Unit Wholesale Consumer (Phase II) Effective for service rendered on and after 10/01/14 Wholesale rate to Overland Development will be \$4.69 per thousand gallons on all meters.

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

CANCELLED

MAY 1 6 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Date of Issue	04/11/13	Date Effect	ive 04/01/13
Issued Day	Paul & Thomas	Title	Chairman
Issued By	Signature of Officer		KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Issued by auth	nority of an Order of the P 2012-00152	Public Service Co	mmission of Rentack FROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TARIFF BRANCH
Case No	2012		Bunt Kirtley
			EFFECTIVE
			<b>4/1/2013</b> PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	Community, Town,	nson & Lawrence Co. or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO. 1	
	11th Revised	Sheet No. 7
Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.	1
	10th Revised	Sheet No. 7
	Classification of Service	
		Rate Per Unit
Wholesale rate to Overland Deve	elopment will be \$4.39 per thousand	gallons on all
meters.		
	otion and calculated per 100 gallons	CANCELLED
	otion and calculated per 100 gallons	
	otion and calculated per 100 gallons	CANCELLED
	otion and calculated per 100 gallons	CANCELLED  MAY 1 6 2013  KENTUCKY PUBLIC
Rates based on monthly consumption Date of Issue 04/11/13		CANCELLED  MAY 1 6 2013  KENTUCKY PUBLIC
Rates based on monthly consump	Date Effective 04/	CANCELLED  MAY 1 6 2013  KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO
Rates based on monthly consumption  Date of Issue 04/11/13  Issued By Paul 5. Thom  Signature of Office  Issued by authority of an Order of	Date Effective 04/ Title Chairman PUBLI of the Public Service Cornmission of	CANCELLED  MAY 16 2013  KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO  01/13  KENTUCKY C SERVICE COMMISSION  JEFF R. DEROUEN  KENTUCKY WHECTOR
Rates based on monthly consumption  Date of Issue 04/11/13  Issued By Fact 5. Thomas	Date Effective 04/ Title Chairman	CANCELLED  MAY 1 6 2013  KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO  01/13  KENTUCKY C SERVICE COMMISSION  JEFF R. DEROUEN
Rates based on monthly consumption  Date of Issue 04/11/13  Issued By Paul 5. Thom  Signature of Office  Issued by authority of an Order of	Date Effective 04/ Title Chairman PUBLI of the Public Service Cornmission of	CANCELLED  MAY 16 2013  KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO  01/13  KENTUCKY C SERVICE COMMISSION  JEFF R. DEROUEN  KENTUCKY WHECTOR

Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co.

Community, Town, or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

9th Revised Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO. 1

Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO. 1

8th Revised Sheet No. 7

Classification of Service

Rate Per Unit

#### Wholesale Consumer

Wholesale rate to Overland Development will be \$4.65 per thousand gallons on all meters.

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

CANCELLED

APR 0 1 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Date of Issue		Date Effective	e 08/24/18ENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
Issued By	Parl 5. Thomas	Title	Chairman JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	
	Signature of Officer		TARIFF BRANCH	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Bunk Kirlly  Case No. 2012-00152 dated 08/24/12 FEFECTIVE				
Cusc No.	2012-00132	uatou 57/2	8/24/2012	
			PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town, or City P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 11th Revised Sheet No. 8 Cancelling P.S.C. KY. No. **Big Sandy Water District** Name of Issuing Corporation 10th Revised Sheet No. Classification of Service Rate Per Unit

> Wholesale Consumer (Phase I) Effective for service rendered on and after 04/01/13 until 09/30/14

Wholesale rate to Cannonsburg Water District will be \$4.42 per thousand gallons on all meters.

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Date of Issue 04/ /13

Date Effective 05/16/13

Parl E. Thomas Issued By

Signature of Officer - Chairman

CANCELLED

DEC 1 2 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2013- dated 5/22/2013

00161

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

5/16/2013

For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town, or City P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 Sheet No. 8.1 1st Revised **Big Sandy Water District** Cancelling P.S.C. KY. No. Name of Issuing Corporation Original Sheet No. 8.1 Classification of Service Rate

## Wholesale Consumer (Phase II) Effective for service rendered on and after 10/01/14

Wholesale rate to Cannonsburg Water District will be \$4.72 per thousand gallons on all meters.

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

Date of Issue 04/ /13

Date Effective 05/16/13

Issued By

Signature of Officer - Chairman

CANCELLED

Per Unit

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2013- dated 5/22/2013 00161

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

KENTUCKY

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Johnson & Lawrence Co. Community, Town, or City P.S.C. KY. NO. Original Sheet No. 8.1 **Big Sandy Water District** Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO. Name of Issuing Corporation Classification of Service Rate Per Unit Wholesale Consumer (Phase II) Effective for service rendered on and after 10/01/14 Wholesale rate to Cannonsburg Water District will be \$4.69 per thousand gallons on all meters. Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

CANCELLED

MAY 1 6 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Date of Issue	04/11/13	D	ate Effecti	ve_	04/01/13
Issued By	Paul 5. Thomas	_ т	itle	C	<u>hairman</u>
	Signature of Officer				KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Issued by auti	hority of an Order of the P	ublic S	ervice Cor	nmis	sion of Kentucky erouen
Case No.	2012-00152	dated	03/08/		EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
					TARIFF BRANCH
					1

4/1/2013

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Portions of Boyd, Carter, Joi	nson & Lawrence Co.
	Community, Town	
	P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u>	
	11th Revised	Sheet No. 8
Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.	1
	10 <sup>th</sup> Revised	Sheet No. 8
· C	lassification of Service	
		Rate
		Per Unit
Wholesale rate to Cannonsburg W	ater District will be \$4.39 per tho	usand gallons on all
	ater District will be \$4.39 per tho	usand gallons on all
Wholesale rate to Cannonsburg Wineters.  Rates based on monthly consumption		CANCEL
meters.		
meters.  Rates based on monthly consumpt		CANCEL  MAY 16 2
Rates based on monthly consumption  Date of Issue 04/11/13		MAY 16 2  KENTUCKY PI SERVICE COMM
Rates based on monthly consumption  Date of Issue 04/11/13	Date Effective 04/0	CANCEL  MAY 16 2  KENTUCKY PI SERVICE COMM
Rates based on monthly consumption  Date of Issue O4/11/13  Issued By Signature of Office  Issued by authority of an Order of	Date Effective 04/0  Title Chairman PUBL the Public Service Corpmission o	MAY 16 2  KENTUCKY PI SERVICE COMM  D1/13  MENTUCKY IC SERVICE COMMISSI JEFF R. DEROUEN
Rates based on monthly consumption  Date of Issue 04/11/13  Signature of Officer	Date Effective 04/0	CANCEL  MAY 16 2  KENTUCKY PI SERVICE COMM  D1/13  MENTUCKY  IC SERVICE COMMISSI  JEFF R. DEROUEN  FKENTICKE THRECTOR

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Portions of Boyd, Carter, John Community, Town,	
Big Sandy Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	P.S.C. KY. NO. 1  9th Revised Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO.	Sheet No. <u>8</u> <u>1</u>
	8th Revised	Sheet No. 8
Cl	assification of Service	
		Rate Per Uni

# Wholesale Consumer

Wholesale rate to Cannonsburg Water District will be \$4.65 per thousand gallons on all meters.

Rates based on monthly consumption and calculated per 100 gallons

CANCELLED

APR 0 1 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Date of Issu		Date Effect	08/24/KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Issued By	Paul 3. Thomas Signature of Officer	Title	Chairman JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
			TARIFF BRANCH
	uthority of an Order of the I	mmission of Bunt Kirtley	
Case No	2012-00152	_dated08/24	EFFECTIVE
			8/24/2012 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)